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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

CRADLE IP, LLC, 

 

   Plaintiff, 

 

  v. 

 

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS, INC., 

 

   Defendant. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

C.A. No. 11-1254-SLR 

 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that Cradle IP, LLC in the above named case hereby appeals to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment of Non-

Infringement (D.I. 348) entered by the Court on December 3, 2013, and all orders encompassed 

by that judgment including but not limited to the Order granting in part and denying in part 

defendant Texas Instruments Inc.’s Motion for Summary Judgment of Non-Infringement (D.I. 

346) and the accompanying Memorandum Opinion construing disputed claim terms (D.I. 345) 

entered in this action on November 20, 2013. 

Dated: December 31, 2013 Respectfully submitted, 

 

OF COUNSEL: 

 

Jeffrey K. Sherwood 

Frank C. Cimino, Jr. 

Charles W. Saber 

DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP 

1825 Eye Street NW 

Washington, DC 20006 

Telephone: (202) 420-2200 

sherwoodj@dicksteinshapiro.com 

ciminof@dicksteinshapiro.com 

saberc@dicksteinshapiro.com 

 

/s/ Paul E. Crawford   

Paul E. Crawford (#493) 

Thatcher A. Rahmeier (#5222) 

NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + 

QUIGG LLP 

1007 North Orange Street 

P.O. Box 2207 

Wilmington, Delaware 19899-2207 

Telephone: (302) 658-9141 

paul.crawford@novakdruce.com 

thatcher.rahmeier@novakdruce.com 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff Cradle IP, LLC 
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Robert G. Gingher 

Steven T. Skelley 

DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP 

1633 Broadway 

New York, NY 10019 

Telephone: (212) 277-6500 

gingherr@dicksteinshapiro.com 

skelleys@dicksteinshapiro.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Paul E. Crawford, hereby certify that on December 31, 2013 one copy of the foregoing 

NOTICE OF APPEAL was sent to the following counsel in the manner indicated. 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 

Jeffrey L. Moyer 

Kelly E. Farnan 

Jason James Rawnsley 

RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, PA 
One Rodney Square 

920 N. King Street 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

Telephone: (302) 651-7700 

moyer@rlf.com 

farnan@rlf.com 

rawnsley@rlf.com 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 

Robert T. Haslam 

Anupam Sharma 

Thomas Garten 

Charlin Lu 

Hyun S. Byun 

COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 

33 Twin Dolphin Drive 

Suite 700 

Redwood Shores, CA 94065-1418 

Telephone: (650) 632-4700 

rhaslam@cov.com 

ashanna@cov.com 

tgarten@cov.com 

clu@cov.com 

hbyun@cov.com 

 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 

Eric A. Caligiuri 

Jessica R. Gioia 

COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 

9191 Towne Centre Drive, 6th Floor 

San Diego, CA 92122-1225 

Telephone: (858) 678-1800 

ecaligiuri@cov.com 

j gioia@cov.com 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 

Jillian Willis 

COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 

1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20004-2401 

Telephone: (202) 662-6000 

jwillis@cov.com 

 

/s/ Paul E. Crawford   

Paul E. Crawford (#493) 
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